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     22 DECEMBER 2006 
 
 

PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION  
NO.  06-22 
 
The following personnel are awarded Non-Distress ‘Finds’ for their participation in the AFRCC missions 
on the dates indicated.  Wear of the Search Find Ribbon is described in CAPM 39-1.  Additional ‘Finds’ 
are documented herein to provide for the award of the applicable attachment(s) after the member meets 
the requirements described in CAPR 39-3. 
 
Date Mission Grade Name CAPID Unit Duty 
3Oct06 06M1882 1Lt Richard A. Lovick 200261 Grp7 (CA006) GrndTm 
3Oct06 06M1882 1Lt Tolga C. Tarhan 377261 Sq68 (CA384) GrndTm 
3Oct06 06M1882 Capt Robert L. Custer 255335 Sq121 (CA224) Aircrew 
3Oct06 06M1882 1Lt Shanna R. Williams 234592 Sq121 (CA224) Aircrew 
3Oct06 06M1882 2Lt Samantha M. Lack 390141 Sq121 (CA224) Aircrew 
6Oct06 06M1897 Maj Howard N. LaPierre 100101 Sq59 (CA458) GrndTm 
6Oct06 06M1897 Capt Roy R. Heimburger 291020 Sq11 (CA435) Aircrew 
6Oct06 06M1897 Capt Daniel L. Hough 362985 Sq59 (CA458) GrndTm 
6Oct06 06M1897 Capt Frank J. Tullo 278724 Sq11 (CA435) Aircrew 
6Oct06 06M1905 Capt  Robert G. Keilholtz 142498 CAWG (CA001) GrndTm 
6Oct06 06M1905 1Lt Shane E. Terpstra 189329 CAWG (CA001) GrndTm 
7Oct06 06M1917 1Lt Andrew T. Civin 386867 Sq34 (CA048) Aircrew 
7Oct06 06M1917 2Lt Thomas W. Ishii 374601 Sq14 (CA151) Aircrew 
9Oct06 06M1923 Capt  Robert G. Keilholtz 142498 CAWG (CA001) GrndTm 
10Oct06 06M1931 1Lt Bryan L. Rosencrantz 363931 Sq51 (CA410) GrndTm 
10Oct06 06M1931 2Lt Juan S. Fernandez 369426 Sq128 (CA379) GrndTm 
12Oct06 06M1946 1Lt Shane E. Terpstra 189329 CAWG (CA001) GrndTm 
16Oct06 06M1967 Lt Col Larry R. Adair 108713 Sq92 (CA034) Aircrew 
16Oct06 06M1967 Lt Col  William H. Correll 205915 Sq72 (CA046) GrndTm 
16Oct06 06M1967 Maj George A. Bloom 209874 Sq92 (CA034) Aircrew 
16Oct06 06M1967 Maj Arthur D. King 144984 Sq72 (CA046) GrndTm 
19Oct06 06M1994 Capt Jon L. Stokes 349806 Sq5 (CA387) GrndTm 
19Oct06 06M1994 SM Michelle N. Streeter 404628 Sq150 (CA343) GrndTm 
20Oct06 06M1998 1Lt Richard A. Lovick 200261 Grp7 (CA006) GrndTm 
20Oct06 06M1998 SM Michelle N. Streeter 404628 Sq150 (CA343) GrndTm 
25Oct06 06M2035 1Lt Shane E. Terpstra 189329 CAWG (CA001) GrndTm 
29Oct06 06M2072 Capt  Robert G. Keilholtz 142498 CAWG (CA001) GrndTm 
2Nov06 06M2102 Capt John T. Craig 232650 Sq11 (CA435) GrndTm 
5Nov06 06M2123 Lt Col  Gail D. Mizner 137735 Grp6 (CA303) GrndTm 
5Nov06 06M2123 Capt Robert L. Custer 255335 Sq121 (CA224) GrnsTm 
5Nov06 06M2123 1Lt Greg L. Williams 363740 Sq121 (CA224) GrnsTm 
5Nov06 06M2123 1Lt Shanna R. Williams 234592 Sq121 (CA224) GrnsTm 
5Nov06 06M2123 2Lt Danny A. Lack 390140 Sq121 (CA224) GrnsTm 
5Nov06 06M2123 2Lt Samantha M. Lack 390141 Sq121 (CA224) GrnsTm 
10Nov06 06M2149 Maj Howard N. LaPierre 100101 Sq59 (CA458) GrndTm 
10Nov06 06M2149 Capt Daniel L. Hough 362985 Sq59 (CA458) GrndTm 
10Nov06 06M2155 Capt  Robert G. Keilholtz 142498 CAWG (CA001) GrndTm 
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11Nov06 06M2160 Lt Col  William H. Correll 205915 Sq72 (CA046) GrndTm 
11Nov06 06M2160 Maj Stephen C. England 229185 Sq72 (CA046) GrndTm 
11Nov06 06M2160 1Lt Erin E. England 197679 Sq72 (CA046) GrndTm 
14Nov06 06M2176 Capt Jon L. Stokes 349806 Sq5 (CA387) GrndTm 
14Nov06 06M2176 1Lt John C. Hill 319939 Sq150 (CA343) GrndTm 
17Nov06 06M2197 Maj Robert R. Miller 146190 Sq20 (CA437) GrndTm 
17Nov06 06M2197 1Lt Tolga C. Tarhan 377261 Sq68 (CA384) GrndTm 
17Nov06 06M2197 1Lt Rick Woods 379794 Sq68 (CA384) GrndTm 
17Nov06 06M2197 SM Keith R. Jackson 398097 Sq68 (CA384) GrndTm 
17Nov06 06M2197 SM Michelle N. Streeter 404628 Sq150 (CA343) GrndTm 
18Nov06 06M2204 1Lt Keith R. Beard 145239 Sq60 (CA460) GrndTm 
28Nov06 06M2245 Capt Frank  S. Duarte 143418 Sq80 (CA110) GrndTm 
28Nov06 06M2245 Capt Carl O. Gabrielson 223577 Sq10 (CA214) GrndTm 
28Nov06 06M2245 Capt Sue K. Willey 325781 Sq80 (CA110) GrndTm 
3Dec06 06M2276 Maj Michael E. Woods 224421 Sq47 (CA324) GrndTm 
3Dec06 06M2276 Capt Tony Diaz 331482 Sq47 (CA324) GrndTm 
3Dec06 06M2277 Capt Frank  S. Duarte 143418 Sq80 (CA110) GrndTm 
3Dec06 06M2277 Capt Carl O. Gabrielson 223577 Sq10 (CA214) GrndTm 
3Dec06 06M2277 1Lt Michael J. Allen 357231 Sq23 (CA016) GrndTm 
3Dec06 06M2277 1Lt Brendan C. Gadd 301283 Sq80 (CA110) GrndTm 
3Dec06 06M2277 2Lt Landis M. Bennett 402023 Sq157 (CA249) GrndTm 
9Dec06 06M2311 Capt Gary L. Cinnamon 364626 Sq14 (CA151) GrndTm 
9Dec06 06M2311 1Lt Andrew T. Civin 386867 Sq34 (CA048) GrndTm 
15Dec06 06M2339 Maj Roy M. Hofheinz 131687 Sq11 (CA435) Aircrew 
15Dec06 06M2339 Maj Robert C. Mellor 319249 Sq11 (CA435) Aircrew 
15Dec06 06M2339 Capt Frank J. Tullo 278724 Sq11 (CA435) Aircrew 
15Dec06 06M2339 Capt  Robert G. Keilholtz 142498 CAWG (CA001) GrndTm 
15Dec06 06M2339 1Lt Shane E. Terpstra 189329 CAWG (CA001) GrndTm 
16Dec06 06M2346 Maj Robert R. Miller 146190 Sq20 (CA437) GrndTm 
16Dec06 06M2346 1Lt Cathy A. Livoni 145519 Sq20 (CA437) GrndTm 
16Dec06 06M2346 1Lt Tolga C. Tarhan 377261 Sq68 (CA384) Aircrew 
16Dec06 06M2346 1Lt Rick Woods 379794 Sq68 (CA384) Aircrew 
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